See additional notes on page 6. Minor differences may exist due to rounding. Page 1

Pro Forma Consolidated Revenue
($ in millions; unaudited)

2011
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q

Video1 $4,808 $4,879 $4,838 $4,839 $19,364 $4,891
High-Speed Internet $1,936 $1,981 $2,009 $2,032 $7,958 $2,106
Voice $808 $821 $829 $842 $3,300 $860
Advertising $412 $494 $512 $602 $2,020 $455
Business Services $263 $306 $334 $364 $1,267 $394
Other2 $356 $364 $363 $371 $1,454 $378

Total Cable Communications $8,583 $8,845 $8,885 $9,050 $35,363 $9,084
Advertising $673 $804 $733 $874 $3,084 $769
Distribution $976 $991 $994 $1,004 $3,965 $1,101
Other $134 $134 $145 $217 $630 $150

Total Cable Networks $1,783 $1,929 $1,872 $2,095 $7,679 $2,020
Advertising $1,450 $1,043 $975 $1,345 $4,813 $910
Content Licensing $314 $228 $317 $372 $1,231 $324
Other $314 $159 $176 $195 $844 $118

Total Broadcast Television $2,078 $1,430 $1,468 $1,912 $6,888 $1,352
Theatrical $213 $223 $288 $176 $900 $177
Content Licensing $312 $339 $356 $329 $1,336 $389
Home Entertainment $401 $332 $357 $642 $1,732 $303
Other $135 $142 $189 $142 $608 $106

Total Filmed Entertainment $1,061 $1,036 $1,190 $1,289 $4,576 $975
Theme Parks $82 $120 $184 $135 $521 $95
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations ($88) ($94) ($85) ($82) ($349) ($94)
Total NBCUniversal $4,916 $4,421 $4,629 $5,349 $19,315 $4,348
Corporate, Other and Eliminations ($191) ($163) ($188) ($142) ($684) ($143)
Total Consolidated Revenue $13,308 $13,103 $13,326 $14,257 $53,994 $13,289

2010

2) Other Cable Communications Revenue includes commissions from electronic retailing networks, other product offerings, franchise fees and revenue of our digital media center.
1) Cable Communications Video Revenue consists of our analog, digital, premium, pay-per-view, equipment services and residential video installation revenue.

See additional notes on page 6. Minor differences may exist due to rounding. Page 2

Pro Forma Consolidated Operating Expense and Operating Cash Flow
($ in millions; unaudited)

2011
1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q

Operating Costs and Expenses
Video Programming1 $1,864 $1,870 $1,846 $1,858 $7,438 $1,973
Technical Labor2 $561 $541 $594 $567 $2,263 $584
Customer Service $454 $450 $463 $466 $1,833 $464
Sales and Marketing $491 $527 $587 $556 $2,161 $568
Other3 $1,733 $1,817 $1,916 $1,900 $7,366 $1,746

Total Cable Communications $5,103 $5,205 $5,406 $5,347 $21,061 $5,335
Total NBCUniversal $4,443 $3,469 $3,740 $4,371 $16,023 $3,852
Corporate, Other and Eliminations ($102) ($71) ($94) ($60) ($327) ($65)
Total Consolidated Operating Costs and Expenses $9,444 $8,603 $9,052 $9,658 $36,757 $9,122

Operating Cash Flow (OCF)4

Total Cable Communications $3,480 $3,640 $3,479 $3,703 $14,302 $3,749
Cable Networks $762 $837 $767 $800 $3,166 $817
Broadcast Television ($182) $175 $70 $55 $118 $20
Filmed Entertainment ($12) $4 $66 $172 $230 ($146)
Theme Parks ($5) $46 $138 $79 $258 $41
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations ($90) ($110) ($152) ($128) ($480) ($236)

Total NBCUniversal $473 $952 $889 $978 $3,292 $496
Corporate, Other and Eliminations ($89) ($92) ($94) ($82) ($357) ($78)
Total Consolidated OCF $3,864 $4,500 $4,274 $4,599 $17,237 $4,167

2010

1) Video Programming represents the fees we pay to programming networks to license the programming we distribute to our video customers.

4) We define Operating Cash Flow as operating income before depreciation and amortization, excluding impairment charges related to fixed and intangible assets and gains or losses on the sale of assets, if any. We provide more detail about
Operating Cash Flow and our use of non-GAAP financial measures, including reconciliations to GAAP, in Exhibits 99.1 and 99.2 to our current report on Form 8-K (Quarterly Earnings Release).

2) Technical Labor includes the internal and external labor costs to complete service call and installation activities in homes and in businesses, and network operations, fulfillment and provisioning costs.